Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

043 - Lowndes County Schools

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $126,371.37 $27,544.00 ($98,827.37)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $126,371.37 $27,544.00 ($98,827.37)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $10,641.84 $1,320.75 $9,321.09
Instructional Support Services $87,327.79 $29,696.04 $57,631.75
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $9,892.91 $464.40 $9,428.51
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $10,035.32 $473.69 $9,561.63
Total Expenditures: $117,897.86 $31,954.88 $85,942.98
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $1,559.27 $415.00 ($1,144.27)
Other Financing Uses: $9,743.51 $13,619.68 ($3,876.17)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($8,184.24) ($13,204.68) ($5,020.44)

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $289.27
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $95,616.60
Ending Fund Balance: $95,905.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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($17,615.56)
$112,411.56
$94,796.00

($17,904.83)
$16,794.96
($1,109.87)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$10,119,834.45
$6,395,185.00
$4,615,912.30
$221,690.00
$21,352,621.75

$7,892,447.82
$3,733,972.78
$2,331,807.41
$3,612,281.36
$1,467,969.52
$223,188.00
$624,411.14
$2,308,842.70
$22,194,920.73

$903,070.09
$689,856.19
$213,213.90

($629,085.08)
$9,510,554.46
$8,881,469.38

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$7,016,171.21
$2,859,451.42
$3,381,343.09
$51,997.87
$13,308,963.59

$5,300,798.79
$2,377,626.41
$1,291,740.37
$1,813,299.17
$921,073.79
$113,189.01
$288,797.55
$1,711,015.65
$13,817,540.74

$642,169.57
$206,798.91
$435,370.66

($73,206.49)
$11,215,084.67
$11,141,878.18

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($3,103,663.24)
($3,535,733.58)
($1,234,569.21)

($169,692.13)
($8,043,658.16)

$2,591,649.03
$1,356,346.37
$1,040,067.04
$1,798,982.19
$546,895.73
$109,998.99
$335,613.59
$597,827.05
$8,377,379.99

($260,900.52)
$483,057.28
$222,156.76

$555,878.59
$1,704,530.21
$2,260,408.80
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