STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

043 - Lowndes County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,119,834.45	\$7,016,171.21	(\$3,103,663.24)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,395,185.00	\$2,859,451.42	(\$3,535,733.58)
Local Sources	\$126,371.37	\$27,544.00	(\$98,827.37)	\$4,615,912.30	\$3,381,343.09	(\$1,234,569.21)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$221,690.00	\$51,997.87	(\$169,692.13)
Total Revenues:	\$126,371.37	\$27,544.00	(\$98,827.37)	\$21,352,621.75	\$13,308,963.59	(\$8,043,658.16)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,641.84	\$1,320.75	\$9,321.09	\$7,892,447.82	\$5,300,798.79	\$2,591,649.03
Instructional Support Services	\$87,327.79	\$29,696.04	\$57,631.75	\$3,733,972.78	\$2,377,626.41	\$1,356,346.37
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,331,807.41	\$1,291,740.37	\$1,040,067.04
Auxiliary Services	\$9,892.91	\$464.40	\$9,428.51	\$3,612,281.36	\$1,813,299.17	\$1,798,982.19
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,467,969.52	\$921,073.79	\$546,895.73
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$223,188.00	\$113,189.01	\$109,998.99
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$624,411.14	\$288,797.55	\$335,613.59
Other Expenditures	\$10,035.32	\$473.69	\$9,561.63	\$2,308,842.70	\$1,711,015.65	\$597,827.05
Total Expenditures:	\$117,897.86	\$31,954.88	\$85,942.98	\$22,194,920.73	\$13,817,540.74	\$8,377,379.99
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,559.27	\$415.00	(\$1,144.27)	\$903,070.09	\$642,169.57	(\$260,900.52)
Other Financing Uses:	\$9,743.51	\$13,619.68	(\$3,876.17)	\$689,856.19	\$206,798.91	\$483,057.28
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$8,184.24)	(\$13,204.68)	(\$5,020.44)	\$213,213.90	\$435,370.66	\$222,156.76
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$289.27	(\$17,615.56)	(\$17,904.83)	(\$629,085.08)	(\$73,206.49)	\$555,878.59
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$95,616.60	\$112,411.56	\$16,794.96	\$9,510,554.46	\$11,215,084.67	\$1,704,530.21
Ending Fund Balance:	\$95,905.87	\$94,796.00	(\$1,109.87)	\$8,881,469.38	\$11,141,878.18	\$2,260,408.80

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.